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KANG CHIAO

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Date
02/13-02/18

02/13 First Day of
Semester
02/18 Make up for
02/27

02/20-02/24
02/27-03/03

02/27-02/28 Peace
Memorial Day
03/04 PTC

03/06-03/10

03/13-03/17

03/20-03/25

03/25 Make up for
04/03

03/27-03/31
04/03-04/07

04/03-04/05
Children’s Day &
Tomb Sweeping Day

04/10-04/14

04/17-04/21

04/24-04/28

05/01-05/05

05/08-05/12

05/15-05/19

05/22-05/26

05/29-06/02

06/05-06/09

06/12-06/17

06/17 Make up for
06/23

Unit

Unit 5: Evolution

Unit 6 Diversity of Life
(Comparative Life
Systems)

Unit 6 Diversity of Life
(Comparative Life
Systems)

Unit 6 Diversity of Life
(Comparative Life
Systems)

2022-2023 Spring Semester
Biology Class Syllabus

*Please check Google Classroom for more detailed information.

International Department

IP9A Hsinchu Campus

Lesson & Topic

17.3 Darwin’s Theory: Natural Selection
17.4 Evidence of Evolution

18.1 Genes and Variation

18.2 Evolution and Genetic Change
18.3 The Process of Speciation

19.1 Finding Order in Biodiversity

19.2 Modern Evolutionary Classification

Chapter 21 Viruses, Prokaryotes, Protists, Fungi

Chapters 22 & 23 Plants

Animal Systems Chapter 25 Vs. Human Systems Chapter 27
o  Organization of Human Body

o Movement and Support

o Homeostasis

o Digestion

Midterm Exams
Science Project Work

G9 Final Exams

Animal Systems Chapter 25 Vs Human Systems Chapter 27
o Respiration/Circulation
o Excretion

G9 Trip

Human Systems Chapter 27
o Lymphatic System
o Immunology



