

2022-2023 Spring Semester Biology Class Syllabus IP9A

International Department Hsinchu Campus

Week	Date	Unit	Lesson & Topic
1	02/13-02/18 02/13 First Day of Semester 02/18 Make up for 02/27	Unit 5: Evolution	 17.3 Darwin's Theory: Natural Selection 17.4 Evidence of Evolution 18.1 Genes and Variation 18.2 Evolution and Genetic Change 18.3 The Process of Speciation 19.1 Finding Order in Biodiversity 19.2 Modern Evolutionary Classification
2	02/20-02/24		
3	02/27-03/03 02/27-02/28 Peace Memorial Day 03/04 PTC		
4	03/06-03/10		
5	03/13-03/17	Unit 6 Diversity of Life (Comparative Life Systems)	 Chapter 21 Viruses, Prokaryotes, Protists, Fungi Chapters 22 & 23 Plants Animal Systems Chapter 25 Vs. Human Systems Chapter 27 Organization of Human Body Movement and Support Homeostasis Digestion
6	03/20-03/25 03/25 Make up for 04/03		
7	03/27-03/31		
8	04/03-04/07 04/03-04/05 Children's Day & Tomb Sweeping Day		
9	04/10-04/14		
10	04/17-04/21	Midterm Exams	
11	04/24-04/28	Science Project Work	
12	05/01-05/05		
13	05/08-05/12	G9 Final Exams	
14	05/15-05/19	Unit 6 Diversity of Life (Comparative Life Systems)	 Animal Systems Chapter 25 Vs Human Systems Chapter 27 Respiration/Circulation Excretion
15	05/22-05/26		
16	05/29-06/02	G9 Trip	
17	06/05-06/09	Unit 6 Diversity of Life (Comparative Life Systems)	 Human Systems Chapter 27 Lymphatic System Immunology
18	06/12-06/17 06/17 Make up for 06/23		

^{*}Please check Google Classroom for more detailed information.